Village of Colfax Streets Committee Meeting Monday, November 27, 2017 6:00 p.m. at Village Hall 613 Main Street, Colfax, WI

Agenda

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Third Ave. Reconstruction (West side of Hwy 40/ Main St.)
- 4. Any other street discussions
- 5. Adjourn

Any person who has a qualifying disability as defined by the American With Disabilities Act that requires the meeting or materials at the meeting to be in an accessible location or format must contact: Lynn Niggemann Administrator-Clerk-Treasurer's Office, 613 Main Street, Colfax, (715) 962-3311 by 2:00 p.m. the day prior to the meeting so that and necessary arrangements can be made to accommodate each request.

*****It is possible that members of and possibly a quorum of members of the governmental bodies of the municipality may be in attendance at the above-stated meeting to gather information- no action will be taken by any governmental body at the above-stated meeting other than the governmental body specifically referred to above in this notice.*****



20% Contingency Subtotal

PROJECT TOTAL

Design and Construction Engineering Subtotal

PUBLIC WORKS IMPROVEMENT OPINION OF PROBABLE CONSTRUCTION COST

Street Project 2018

Date: November 15.2017

Street Project 2018			Date:	November 15,2017
3rd Av. Cofax, Wl	32	Ft. Wide		
Estimator: DJP	330	Ft. Long	Total Estimate:	\$164,870.00
		APPROX.		
DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
<u>WA</u>	TERMAIN			
Water Main Construction Cost			T	\$28,250.00
20% Contingency				\$5,650.00
Engineering				\$5,650.00
TOTAL ESTIMATED WATERMAIN COST				\$39,550.00
Sanitary Sewer Construction Cost 20% Contingency	ARY SEWI	-11		\$22,720.00 \$4,540.00
Engineering				\$4,540.00
TOTAL ESTIMATED SANITARY SEWER COST				\$31,800.00
STREET C	ONSTRUC	CTION		
Street Construction Cos				\$66,800.00
20% Contingency				\$13,360.00
Engineering				\$13,360.00
TOTAL ESTIMATED STREET CONSTRUCTION				\$93,520.00
Construction Subtotal				\$ 117,770.00

23,550.00

23,550.00

164,870.00

\$

\$



PUBLIC WORKS IMPROVEMENT OPINION OF PROBABLE CONSTRUCTION COST

Street Project 2018			Date: _	Nove	ember 21,2017					
3rd Av. Cofax, WI Estimator: DJP/GJS		Ft. Wide Ft. Long	Total Estimate:	\$2	34,460.00					
		ÀPPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TC	TAL PRICE					
DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITI	UNITERIOE	10	MALTRIOL					
WATERMAIN										
Water Main Construction Cost					\$42,710.00					
20% Contingency					\$8,540.00					
Engineering					\$8,540.00 \$59,790.00					
TOTAL ESTIMATED WATERMAIN COST					\$59,790.00					
CANUT										
SANII	SANITARY SEWER									
Sanitary Sewer Construction Cost					\$34,900.00					
20% Contingency					\$6,980.00 \$6,980.00					
Engineering					\$48,860.00					
TOTAL ESTIMATED SANITARY SEWER COST		<u> </u>			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 					
CTDEET (CONSTRUC	TION								
	CONSTRUC	STION			****					
Street Construction Cost					\$89,870.00 \$17,970.00					
20% Contingency					\$17,970.00					
Engineering TOTAL ESTIMATED STREET CONSTRUCTION					\$125,810.00					
TOTAL ESTIMATED STREET CONSTRUCTION										
Construction Subtotal				\$	167,480.00					
20% Contingency Subtotal				\$	33,490.00					
Design and Construction Engineering Subtotal				\$	33,490.00					
PROJECT TOTAL				\$	234,460.00					